

VOTE DARCIE FAWCETT for Monroe County Judge

☑ EXPERIENCED

Fawcett has the experience the community needs.

Monroe County Prosecutor's Office

- Felony Deputy Prosecutor
- Fmr. Sex Crimes Deputy Prosecutor

Marion County Prosecutor's Office

· Major Felony Division

Former School Teacher

- Kasetsart University (Thailand)
 - Chicago Public Schools
 - Indianapolis Public Schools

Education

- Maurer School of Law, Indiana University-Bloomington, J.D.
- University of Wisconsin-Madison, B.A., Psychology and Education; Minor in Women's Studies

☑ EQUITABLE

Fawcett works for fair outcomes. She has successfully worked with the following programs and courts to ensure justice is achieved.

- ✓ Community Transition Program
- ✓ Public Restitution Program
- ✓ Community Alternative Supervision Program

Problem Solving Courts:

- Drug Treatment Court
- Mental Health Court
- · Re-Entry Court

Successfully worked with parties involved in:

- · CHINS cases
- Divorce Cases
- Child Support Cases
- Protective Order Cases
- Department of Child Services

☑ ENGAGED

Fawcett is engaged in our community, giving her a solid understanding of how decisions of the court can impact others.

- ✓ President, Prospect Hill Neighborhood
 Association
- ✔ President, Fairview Elementary PTO
- ✔ Bloomington Urban Enterprise Association Board
- ✔ Hospital Site Reutilization Steering Committee
- ✓ Vice President Board of Parks Commissioners
- Advisory Committee for the Unified Development Ordinance
- ✓ Monroe County Human Rights Commission
- ✓ Democratic Emerging Leader
- ✓ Bloomington Northside Exchange Club

"I am running for Judge because I am committed to equality and fairness. My courtroom experience and engagement in the community have prepared me to serve as judge for the citizens of Monroe County."



DARCIE FAWCETT FOR MONROE COUNTY JUDGE

"I pledge to the citizens of Monroe County that as judge I will treat everyone who comes before me with dignity and respect, be fair and impartial, and decide every case based upon the evidence and the law."

ENDORSED BY THE DEMOCRATIC WOMEN'S CAUCUS

VOTE ON OR BEFORE PRIMARY MAY 8, 2018 ELECTION DAY



Paid for by Fawcett for Judge Committee

Presort Standard US Postage PAID Permit No 151 Bloomington, IN